

08 NOV 21 AM 10: 49



ONE FRANK OGAWA PLAZA • 6TH FLOOR • OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612

Office of the City Attorney John Russo City Attorney (510) 238-3601

FAX: (510) 238-6500

TDD: (510) 839-6451

December 9, 2008

HONORABLE CITY COUNCIL

Oakland, California

Subject:

Jadina Meneses v. City of Oakland, Port of Oakland

Alameda County Superior Court No. RG07-319608 City Attorney File No. 25400 (Public Works Agency)

President De La Fuente and Members of the City Council:

Pursuant to Section 401 of the Charter, the City Attorney has prepared and requests your approval of a resolution authorizing compromise and settlement of the above-entitled action. Due to the risk of an adverse jury verdict under the circumstances settlement is recommended in the sum of Fourty-five Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$45,000.00) payable to Plaintiff Jadina Meneses and Nicholas J. Mastrangelo, her attorney.

This action arises from a trip and fall accident near the intersection of Clay Street and Embarcadero West.

Respectfully submitted,

JOHN A. RUSSO City Attorney

Attorney Assigned: JAMES F. HODGKINS

Approved as to Form and Legality

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLEROAKLAND CITY COUNCIL

VON 80	21 AM 10: 49 RESOLUTION NO.	C.M.S	S.
			JFH
TO CI' NO A	SOLUTION AUTHORIZING A COMPROMISE AND SETTL TY OF OAKLAND, ALAMED COMPOSITION OF THE AMO TRIP AND FALL NEAR THE INBARCADERO WEST. (PUBL	LE THE CASE OF JADINA DA COUNTY SUPERIOR OUNT OF \$45,000.00 AS INTERSECTION OF CLAY	A MENESES v. COURT CASE A RESULT OF
	RESOLVED: That the ise and settle the case of Jad 5400, for the sum of Fourty-fiv		akland, City Attorney's
directed to	FURTHER RESOLVED: o take whatever steps as may	That the City Attorney is be necessary to effect said	
	FURTHER RESOLVED: Cents (\$45,000.00) be payab elo, her attorney	That the sum of Fourty-le to Plaintiff Jadina Men	
I COUNCIL, OAK	(LAND, CALIFORNIA,	_, 20	
ASSED BY THE	FOLLOWING VOTE:		
AYES- BRUI NOES- ABSENT- ABSTENTION-	NNER, KERNIHGAN, NADEL, REID	, QUAN, BROOKS, CHANG and	d PRESIDENT DE LA FUENTE
		Cit	TONDA SIMMONS y Clerk and Clerk of the Council the City of Oakland, California